

City of Fairway, Ks
Suwanee Storm Sewer Improvements Bid Tab

Bid Opening: April 5, 2024 at 10:00 am

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Engineer's Estimate		Golconda Group LLC		Infrastructure Solutions LLC		Cohorst Enterprises, Inc.		JM Fahey Construction		Genesis		Engemann Drainage Co., Inc	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	LS	1	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,531.67	\$ 16,531.67	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	LS	1	Construction Staking	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 6,989.07	\$ 6,989.07	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
3	LS	1	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 7,496.06	\$ 7,496.06	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	LF	135	12" PP Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 96.62	\$ 13,043.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00
5	LF	118	15" PP Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 19,116.00	\$ 84.13	\$ 9,927.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00
6	LS	1	Remove Existing Curb Inlet and Install 4'x4' Curb Inlet	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,323.26	\$ 6,323.26	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
9	EA	1	4' Diameter Standard Manhole	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 8,396.18	\$ 8,396.18	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	EA	1	15" Flared End Section	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 2,793.54	\$ 2,793.54	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	SF	110	Rip Rap	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 1,218.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
10	SF	64	Remove and Replace Stone Sidewalk	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 65.96	\$ 4,221.44	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	LF	10	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 283.82	\$ 2,838.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	SF	50	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 96.72	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	LF	180	Remove and Replace Fence Wrought Iron Fence	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 166.72	\$ 30,009.60	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,020.00
14	LS	1	Erosion Control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,795.63	\$ 2,795.63	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	SY	692	Sod	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,418.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 12,013.12	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,110.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 70,630		\$ 82,746.00		\$ 117,800.00		\$ 119,564.00		\$ 124,290.00		\$ 129,433.61		\$ 128,730.00
						Submitted	\$ 82,746.00	Submitted	\$ 117,800.00	Submitted	\$ 119,564.00	Submitted	\$ 124,290.00	Submitted	\$ 129,435.61	Submitted	\$ 133,730.00
Bid Alternate																	
Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Cost												
1	CY	5	Flowable Fill	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 458.14	\$ 2,290.70	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
BID ALTERNATE TOTAL					\$ 1,000		\$ 1,775.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,750.00		\$ 2,290.70		\$ 3,750.00
						Submitted	\$ 1,775.00	Submitted	\$ 2,500.00	Submitted	\$ 1,000.00	Submitted	\$ 3,750.00	Submitted	\$ 2,290.70	Submitted	\$ 3,750.00